

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hodges to Engrossed House Bill No. 676 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Floor Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 by Representative Hodges (#1757)

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 In House Floor Amendment No. 4 by Representative Hodges (#1757), on page 1, line 10,
5 after "arrest" and before the quotation marks "" delete "or"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, delete "other person under lawful detention for his"
8 and insert "for his or her"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 28, after "A." and before "order" delete "In" and insert "On or before January
11 1, 2018, and on or before January 1 of each year thereafter, in"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 4, line 9, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 10 in its entirety,
14 and insert "Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 Delete House Floor Amendment No. 11 by Representative Hodges (#1757)

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 4, line 20, delete "violation." and insert the following:

19 "unlawful sanctuary policy. The entity shall be ineligible for state grant
20 funds or general appropriation funds beginning the following fiscal year."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 4, line 23, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 24 in its
23 entirety, and insert the following:

24 "Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget.
25 (3) The ineligibility for state grant funds and general appropriation
26 funds as provided by Paragraph (1) of this Subsection shall remain in effect
27 until the attorney general issues an opinion declaring that the state agency or
28 political subdivision no longer has an unlawful sanctuary policy and notice
29 of such opinion is sent to the governor, the treasurer, the president of the

1 Senate, the speaker of the House of Representatives, and to each member of
2 the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 Delete House Floor Amendment No. 13 by Representative Hodges (#1757)

5 AMENDMENT NO. 10

6 On page 4, delete lines 25 through 28 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 11

8 On page 5, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 Delete House Floor Amendment No. 14 by Representative Hodges (#1757)

11 AMENDMENT NO. 13

12 On page 5, at the beginning of line 3, change "C." to "B."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 14

14 On page 5, line 4, after "with" delete the remainder of the line

15 AMENDMENT NO. 15

16 On page 5, line 5, after "law" and before the period "." insert "or take any other action within
17 the jurisdiction of the court to ensure compliance"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 16

19 On page 5, at the beginning of line 6, change "D." to "C."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 17

21 On page 5, at the beginning of line 8, change "E." to "D."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 18

23 On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, change "F." to "E."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 19

25 On page 5, line 12, after "implement" delete the remainder of the line and insert "this
26 Chapter and ensure that the ineligibility to receive any state grant funds and general
27 appropriation funds is not"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 20

29 Delete House Floor Amendment No. 15 by Representative Hodges (#1757)